X
          Gear Pumps Catalogue
          Basic Description
Version11/2009                      Jihostroj a.s Bud� jovická 148, 382 32 Velešín, Czech Republic e-mail: mailbox@jihostroj.cz, http: www.jihostroj.com                             1
BASIC DESCRIPTION
X line pumps are designed to be used in low-performance hydraulic systems (up to 0.74 kW). They are available as a
one-way as well as reversible version.
A wide variety of designs with diverse drives, connecting flanges, fluid inlets and outlets enables the pumps to be used

X
          Gear Pumps Catalogue
        Order Key
Version11/2009                      Jihostroj a.s Bud� jovická 148, 382 32 Velešín, Czech Republic e-mail: mailbox@jihostroj.cz, http: www.jihostroj.com                             13
ORDER KEY
Example: Description of a X pump: Direction of rotation clockwise; geometric volume 1,00cm3; A1 flange; taper 1:8
woodruff key 2x2,6; BSP inlet orifices in the body; without shaft seal, no special arrangement:
X-1,00R-A1C1-SG01/G01-N .004
X
          Gear Pumps Catalogue
        Design of Flanges, Drive Shafts and Inlet Ports
Version11/2009                      Jihostroj a.s Bud� jovická 148, 382 32 Velešín, Czech Republic e-mail: mailbox@jihostroj.cz, http: www.jihostroj.com                             14
DESIGN OF FLANGES, DRIVE SHAFTS AND INLET PORTS
Flanges
R1:
A1:
B1:
X
          Gear Pumps Catalogue
        Design of Flanges, Drive Shafts and Inlet Ports
Version11/2009                      Jihostroj a.s Bud� jovická 148, 382 32 Velešín, Czech Republic e-mail: mailbox@jihostroj.cz, http: www.jihostroj.com                             15
Drive shafts
C1:                                                                              C2:
K1:                                                                               K2:
X
          Gear Pumps Catalogue
        Design of Flanges, Drive Shafts and Inlet Ports
Version11/2009                      Jihostroj a.s Bud� jovická 148, 382 32 Velešín, Czech Republic e-mail: mailbox@jihostroj.cz, http: www.jihostroj.com                             16
INLET AND OUTLET PORTS
Metric thread ISO 6149
BSP pipe thread ISO 228 - 1
Inlet / Outlet in the Flange
Inlet / Outlet in the Flange
Code A B C D
M01  M 10x1 8 15 1
Code A B C D
G01 G 1/4 13 26 1
G02 G 3/8 13 24 1
Code E F G
D01 4.5 8.9 1,1
D02 4.5 9.5 1,3
Code E F G
P01 4.5 8.9 1,1
X
          Gear Pumps Catalogue
   Catalogue sheets – Basic configuration of X pumps
Version11/2009                      Jihostroj a.s Bud� jovická 148, 382 32 Velešín, Czech Republic e-mail: mailbox@jihostroj.cz, http: www.jihostroj.com                             17
X-3,20R-B1K1-AG02/D02-N   R
3,2 60 500 1 800 85 79,2
X-3,20L-B1K1-AG02/D02-N   L
X-2,50R-B1K1-AG02/D02-N   R
2,5 90 500 2 500 79,1 73,3
X-2,50L-B1K1-AG02/D02-N   L
X-2,00R-B1K1-AG02/D02-N   R
2 120 600 2 800 74,8 69
X-2,00L-B1K1-AG02/D02-N   L
X-1,50R-B1K1-AG02/D02-N   R
1,5 160 800 3 000 70,6 64,8
X-1,50L-B1K1-AG02/D02-N   L
X-1,25R-B1K1-AG02/D02-N   R
1,25 200 800 4 000 68,4 62,6
X-1,25L-B1K1-AG02/D02-N   L
X-1,00R-B1K1-AG02/D02-N   R
1 200 800 5 000 66,2 60,4
X-1,00L-B1K1-AG02/D02-N   L
X-0,80R-B1K1-AG02/D02-N   R